504567364 09/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4614075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN MARSALA	10/26/2009
OSAMA KAKINOHANA	10/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET	
Internal Address:	12TH FLOOR	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15661281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)324-1001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.324.1449

Email: patents@morganlewis.com CHRISTOPHER J. BETTI, PH.D. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 77 W. WACKER DR.

Address Line 2: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107475-5012-US-06	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. BETTI, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Betti/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Regents_Assignment#page1.tif source=Regents_Assignment#page2.tif source=Regents Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043711 FRAME: 0992 504567364

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit. Martin Marsala and Osama Kakinohana (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of the an undivided right, title and interest in patent application serial number 12/404,84 entitled Methods of Treating Ischemic Spasticity;

AND WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of California (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of California and having its statewide administrative offices at 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland California, 94607-5200 desires to acquire the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in said patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' full and exclusive right, title and interest to said patent application, and all divisionals, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

REEL: 043711 FRAME: 0993

Signature.

Name: Martin Marsala

Address: 13391 Tiverton Rd

San Diego, CA 92130

Date Signed

10-26-09

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

10-26-2009.

REEL: 043711 FRAME: 0994

3708869-00086

Signature

Name: Osama Kakinohana

Address: 8222 Regents Road #204

San Diego, CA 92122

Date Signed

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained. therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Date Signed

10-26-2009

1033645/D/I

Page 3 of 3

REEL: 043711 FRAME: 0995